## Laborer/Town of Gouldsboro

The Town of Gouldsboro is seeking a part-time employee to assist the Public Works department as a Laborer/Assistant to the Public Works Director. The position reports directly to the Public Works Director and would be expected to work 16 hours per week, on average. Expected pay is \$23/hour and no benefits are offered. Duties will be as directed by the Public Works Director but will likely include:

- Performing a variety of public works projects for town roads, buildings, and grounds.
- Road maintenance tasks including pothole repair, sign installation and repair, brush clearing, mowing, etc.
- Town buildings and grounds: minor carpentry and plumbing repairs, landscaping, painting, etc.

Applicants should hold a valid driver's license and will be required to pass a pre-employment background check.

Please visit our website at <a href="https://www.gouldsborotown.com/careers/">https://www.gouldsborotown.com/careers/</a> to see the job description and download a Job Application form. Please email your resume and the application form to <a href="town.manager@gouldsborotown.com">town.manager@gouldsborotown.com</a> or drop them at the town office at 59 Main Street in Prospect Harbor. This position will remain open until filled.

The Town of Gouldsboro is an equal opportunity employer.